
Information Systems Laboratories, Inc. (ISL)
Attention: Ms. Robin Felice
10070 Barnes Canyon Road
San Diego, CA 92121

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D'1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers R is extended, R is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pdor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE

PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this

amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation

and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R: 011-15-171-111 JC: N4111 BOC: 252A APP: 31X0200 DE-OBLIGATE: $17,589.31
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO,

IN ITEM 10A

DB. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

DC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

D D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 4.804-2 - Closeout

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor R is not, RX is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soFicitationlcontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funds of $17,589.31 and close out the task order. Final invoice # 4599-
170-015Z was paid on December 16, 2014. Therefore, the total obligated and ceiling amounts are decreased from $68,082.00
by $17,589.31 to $50,492.69.
Total Ceiling Value: $50,492.69 (Changed)
Total Obligated Value: $50,492.69 (Changed)
Period of Performance: June 15, 2009 - September 30, 2011 (Unchanged)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)
Margaret Latchman-Geller Daniel App
Director of Contracts Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATEý OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

MargaretM M.6/22/15.O...ce..
t -, --

o-'a6/22/15

T"fgnýbTe W-ý3-ers-on WWr?f"&d~b1t6ign) (Sign'•f of Contracting Offcer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

SUNSI REVIEW GOMPLETL

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

JUN 2 s 2015
TEM PLATE... Aftmon,


